GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

LABOUR DEPARTMENT ADMINISTRATION BRANCH 5 SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-110054

E-mail: admn-labour@delhi.gov.in

Ph. No.: 011-23963334

F.No. F.1/31/958/LC/Estt./2018/4864-4869 Date: 12/12/2024

FII. NO. . 011-23903334

In supersession to this office previous office issued from time to time, the following Link Officer arrangement for Officers of Factory Branch (ISH) of Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi is hereby ordered with immediate effect.

S No.	Name and Designation of the officer	Link Officer-I	Link Officer-II
1	Sh. S. Pandia Rajan, Director (ISH)	Sh. S.P. Rana, DD (ISH)	Sh. P.K.Goswami, DD (ISH)
2	Sh. S.P. Rana, DD (ISH)	Sh. P.K.Goswami, DD (ISH)	Sh. Pinkesh Kumar, DD (ISH)
3	Sh. P.K.Goswami, DD (ISH)	Sh. Pinkesh Kumar, DD (ISH)	Sh. S.P. Rana, DD (ISH)
4	Sh. Pinkesh Kumar, DD (ISH)	Sh. Deepash Bansal, DD (ISH)	Sh. P.K.Goswami, DD (ISH)
5	Sh. Deepash Bansal, DD (ISH)	Sh. Pinkesh Kumar, DD (ISH)	Sh. Pinkesh Kumar, DD (ISH)
6	Sh. S.R. Rudra, AD (ISH)	Sh. Kaushik Sadhukhan, AD (ISH)	Sh. Deepash Bansal, DD (ISH)
7	Sh. Kaushik Sadhukhan, AD (ISH)	Sh. S.R. Rudra, AD (ISH)	Sh. Deepash Bansal, DD (ISH)

The above link officer's arrangement shall come into operation whenever an officer/official proceeds on leave, training etc. unless separate orders have been issued by the competent authority in any particular case.

This issue with the approval of Competent Authority.

BABITA DY. LABOUR COMMISSIONER (ADMN)/HOO

Date: 12/12/2024

F.No. F.1/31/958/LC/Estt./2018/4864-4869

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. PS to Secy-cum-Commissioner (Labour), Labour Department, GNCTD.
- 2. PS to Addl. Labour Commissioner, Labour Department, GNCTD.
- 3. Incharge, Factory Branch, Labour Department, GNCTD.
- 4. System Analyst, IT Branch with the request to upload this order on official website.
 - 5. Officers/Officials concerned for compliance
 - 6. Guard file.

DY. LABOUR COMMISSIONER (ADMN)/HOO